

P3:51

MAR 19

8

32-110 Vol. <u>M98</u> Page 8849

AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO:

Kevin F. Kerstiens Schwabe, Williamson & Wyatt Suites 1600-1800 1211 S.W. Fifth Avenue Portland, Oregon 97204-3795 UNTIL A CHANGE IS REQUESTED, ALL TAX STATEMENTS SHALL BE SENT TO:

George V. Dugan, Trustee Marjorie H. Dugan, Trustee 1990 Calhoun Street Klamath Falls, Oregon 97601

STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED

GEORGE V. DUGAN and MARJORIE H. DUGAN, husband and wife, Grantor, conveys and warrants to GEORGE V. DUGAN, Trustee under trust agreement dated <u>September 16</u>, 1997, wherein GEORGE V. DUGAN is Trustor, and to MARJORIE H. DUGAN, Trustee under trust agreement dated <u>September 16</u>, 1997, wherein MARJORIE H. DUGAN is Trustor, Grantee, each as to an undivided 50% interest as tenants in common in and to the following described real property free of encumbrances except as specifically set forth herein:

All of Lots one, two, three and four (L. 1, 2, 3 & 4) in Block twenty (Blk 20) Mountain View Addition to the City of Klamath Falls, according to the official plat thereof on file in the records of Klamath County, Oregon.

This conveyance is made by Grantor and accepted by Grantee subject to the exceptions of record in Klamath County, Oregon, to the extent valid and subsisting and affecting the property conveyed.

The true consideration for this conveyance consists of or includes other property or other value given or promised.

THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED

(18///KFK/685051.1)



Executed this da	ay of <u>march</u> , 1993.?
	GRANTOR:
	George N. Dugan
	Maynie 16 Dugan Marjorge H. Dugan
TATE OF' OREGON	
) ss.)	
This instrument wa	s acknowledged before me this , 1997, by GEORGE V. DUGAN.
	NOTARY PUBLIC FOR OREGON My Commission Expires:
TATE OF OREGON	
ounty cf) ss.	
	그는 그는 것 같아요. 이는 것 이 것을 가지 않는 것 같아요. 이는 이는 것 같아요. 이는 것 않아요. 이는 것 않아요. 이는 것 않아요.

NOTARY PUBLIC FOR OREGON My Commission Expires:

state of <u>California</u>	
Riverside	
Paceb 09 1998 before me	Danielle Bromlay, Notary Public.
Date Grand Duc	Danielle Bromlay, Notary Public, Name and Title of Officer (e.g. "Jane Doe, Notary Public) San and Mary Drie H. Dugan, Name(s) of Signer(s)
personally appeared <u>CULYC VICE</u>	Name(s) d Signer(s)
∃ personally known to me – OR – № proved to m	whose name(s) is are subscribed to the within instrument
	and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in hie/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by
	His/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted,
DANIELLE BROMLET	executed the instrument.
RIVERSIDE COUNTY My Comm. Exp. Mar 31, 2001	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
And the state of the state of the state	Ma com
	Signature of Nohry Public
G	DIPTIONAL
Though the information below is not required by law, it ma fraudulant namoval and reatt	ay prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent tachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	
The of Document	
	Number of Pages:
Deprimont 11910'	
그는 사람들을 많이 많이 있는 것이 없을 것을 물었다. 방법을 가지 않는 것이다.	中国 ほんしょう 小学 保険 経路機 おけつび とのわせい しょうしょう しょうしょう
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	中国 ほんしょう 小学 保険 経路機 おけつび とのわせい しょうしょう しょうしょう
그는 그는 말을 하는 것은 것을 만들었는 것을 가지요?	中国 ほんしょう 小学 保険 経路機 おけつび とのわせい しょうしょう しょうしょう
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	中国 ほんしょう 小学 保険 経路機 おけつび とのわせい しょうしょう しょうしょう
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	Signer's Name:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer	Signer's Name:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Titlie(s): Partner — D Limited D General	Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Piartner — D Limited D General
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner C Limited C General Attomety-in-Fact	Signer's Name:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — C Limited C General Attomey-in-Fact	Signer's Name:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity/(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Titlia(s): Partner Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	Signer's Name:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity/(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner Climited General Attorney-in-Fact Trusteip Guardian or Conservator Other: Top of thumb	Signer's Name:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trusteip Guardian or Conservator	Signer's Name:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity/(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner Climited General Attorney-in-Fact Trusteip Guardian or Conservator Other: Top of thumb	Signer's Name:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity/(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Titlie(s): Partner Limited General Attomey-in-Fact Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing:	Signer's Name:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity/(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner Limited - General Attorney-in-Fact Trustei> Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing: Signer Is Representing:	Signer's Name:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capaciti/(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Titlia(s): Partner Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trusteia Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer is Representing: Signer is Representing: E OF OFFEGDN: COUNTY OF KLAMATH := ss.	Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Piartner Piartner Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Other: Signer 's Representing: Signer 's Representing: Will I damson! & Wyatt
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity/(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Titlis(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Other: Signer Is Representing: Signer Is Representing: Signer Is Representing:	Signeir's Name: